
 

 

 

 

 

Senior Cross Country Championships 

Avondale, Rathdrum 

1 December, 2019 
 

MEN (10 km) 

Individuals 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Club Time 

1 — R100 Alex Gray Roundwood & District 35.33 

2 1 BR102 Neil Wiktorski Bray Runners 35.44 

3 2 P60 Luke Lennon Parnell 36.03 

4 3 ID112 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dea 36.33 

5 — Guest Pat Foley Croghan, Wexford 36.38 

6 4 K81 Damien Byrne Kilcoole 36.56 

7 5 BR103 Paul O'Brien Bray Runners 37.03 

8 6 ID114 Tim Grummell Inbhear Dea 37.06 

9 7 P62 Patrick Kinsella Parnell 37.12 

10 8 BR104 Darren Cullen Bray Runners 37.40 

11 9 BR101 Paul Allen Bray Runners 38.15 

12 — G100 John Bell Greystones & District 38.37 

13 10 K32 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole 40.40 

14 11 K40 Darragh Page Kilcoole 40.47 

15 12 K79 Mark Byrne Kilcoole 40.59 

16 13 ID119 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dea 41.05 

17 14 K69 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole 41.20 

18 15 K80 Ondrej Stieranka Kilcoole 42.31 

19 — K23 Eoghan Mooney Kilcoole 42.45 

20 16 P63 Cormac Ó Ceallaigh  Parnell 45.15 

21 17 P67 Liam Phelan Parnell 50.16 

22 18 P66 John Corcoran Parnell 56.42 

DNF — ID117 Ronan King Inbhear Dea — 

DNF  P64 Clive Quinn Parnell — 
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Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Club Time Points 

1 1 BR102 Neil Wiktorski Bray Runners 35.44  

 5 BR103 Paul O'Brien Bray Runners 37.03  

 8 BR104 Darren Cullen Bray Runners 37.40  

 9 BR101 Paul Allen Bray Runners 38.15  

      23 

       

2 4 K81 Damien Byrne Kilcoole 36.56  

 10 K32 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole 40.40  

 11 K40 Darragh Page Kilcoole 40.47  

 12 K79 Mark Byrne Kilcoole 40.59  

      37 

       

3 2 P60 Luke Lennon Parnell 36.03  

 7 P62 Patrick Kinsella Parnell 37.12  

 16 P63 Cormac Ó Ceallaigh  Parnell 45.15  

 17 P67 Liam Phelan Parnell 50.16  

      42 

       

Incomplete 3 ID112 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dea 36.33  

 6 ID114 Tim Grummell Inbhear Dea 37.06  

 13 ID119 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dea 41.05  

 — ID117 Ronan King Inbhear Dea —  
      INC 

 

 

WOMEN (5 km) 

Individuals 

Place Bib No Name Club Time 

1 P51 Catherine O'Connor Parnell 21.32 

2 P54 Síle O'Byrne Parnell 22.13 

3 P52 Anne-Marie Kenny Parnell 22.39 

4 P55 Emily Ryan Parnell 22.41 

5 P53 Aisling Kirwan Parnell 22.43 

6 BR100 Helen Murphy Bray Runners 23.37 

7 P56 Debbie Griffin Parnell 24.30 

 

 



Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name Club Time Points 

1 1 P51 Catherine O'Connor Parnell 21.32  

 2 P54 Síle O'Byrne Parnell 22.13  

 3 P52 Anne-Marie Kenny Parnell 22.39  

 4 P55 Emily Ryan Parnell 22.41  

      10 

 

 


